Educating our
students to reach
their full potential

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 196
Rosemount-Apple Valley-Eagan Public Schools

2018-19 School Year Calendar
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For information about possible school schedule changes due to weather, go to www.District196.org.

Start and End Dates
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First day of school

Last day of school (elementary)
Last day of school (middle and high)

No-School Dates

= No school for O = No school for
all students some students

March 25-29........
April 19 ..............

Data analysis and instructional alignment
for high schools (no school grades 9-12)
Data analysis and instructional alignment
for elementary and middle schools;

high school conferences

(no school all students)

State teachers’ convention

(no school all students)

Conferences for elementary and middle
schools (no school grades K-8)

Staff development for high schools
(no school grades 9-12)

Thanksgiving (no school all students)

Staff development for all levels
(no school all students)

... Winter break (no school all students)

Data analysis and instructional alignment
for high schools (no school grades 9-12)

Data analysis and instructional alignment
for elementary and middle schools;

high school conferences

(no school all students)

Martin Luther King Jr. Day (no school all
students)

Conferences for elementary and middle
schools (no school grades K-8)

Staff development for high schools
(no school grades 9-12)

Presidents’ Day (no school all students)

Staff development for all levels
(no school all students)

Spring break (no school all students)

Data analysis and instructional alignment
for all levels (no school all students)

Memorial Day (no school all students)

| Other Dates for Employees |

Aug. 17, 20, 23, 24..

New teacher workshops for elementary
schools (4 half days)

New teacher workshops for middle and
high schools (4 half days)

Elementary assessments
Teacher workshops (2.0 days)
Staff development (2.5 days)

Teacher workshop for elementary schools
(half day)

Teacher workshop for middle and high
schools (half day)

9-12-16



District 196 Schools

Elementary

Cedar Park Science, Technology, Engineering
and Math School

Deerwood

Diamond Path School of International Studies

East Lake

Echo Park School of Leadership, Engineering
and Technology

Glacier Hills School of Arts and Science

Greenleaf

Highland

Northview

Oak Ridge School of Leadership, Environmental
and Health Sciences

Parkview

Pinewood

Red Pine

Rosemount

Shannon Park

Southview

Thomas Lake

Westview

Woodland

Middle

Black Hawk

Dakota Hills

Falcon Ridge

Rosemount

Scott Highlands

Valley Middle School of STEM
High

Apple Valley

Area Learning Center

Eagan

Eastview

Rosemount

School of Environmental Studies

Other

Cedar Valley Learning Center
Dakota Ridge (special education)
Dakota Valley Learning Center
Transition Plus (special education)

Phone
952-431-8360

651-683-6801
952-423-7695
651-423-7896

952-431-8390
651-683-8570
952-431-8270
952-423-7595
651-683-6820

651-683-6970
952-431-8350
651-683-6980
651-423-7870
651-423-7690
651-423-7670
952-431-8370
651-683-6890
952-431-8380
651-683-6990

651-683-8521
651-683-6800
952-431-8760
651-423-7570
952-423-7581
952-431-8300

952-431-8200
952-431-8720
651-683-6900
952-431-8900
651-423-7501
952-431-8750

952-431-8316
952-423-7619
952-388-1950
952-431-8730

Address
7500 Whitney Dr., Apple Valley, MN 55124

1480 Deerwood Dr., Eagan, MN 55122
14455 Diamond Path, Apple Valley, MN 55124
4715 162nd St. W., Lakeville, MN 55044

14100 County Rd. 11, Burnsville, MN 55337
3825 Glacier Dr., Eagan, MN 55123

13333 Galaxie Ave., Apple Valley, MN 55124
14001 Pilot Knob Rd., Apple Valley, MN 55124
965 Diffley Rd., Eagan, MN 55123

4350 Johnny Cake Ridge Rd., Eagan, MN 55122
6795 Gerdine Path, Rosemount, MN 55068
4300 Dodd Rd., Eagan, MN 55123

530 Red Pine Ln., Eagan, MN 55123

3155 143rd St. W., Rosemount, MN 55068
13501 Shannon Pkwy., Rosemount, MN 55068
1025 Whitney Dr., Apple Valley, MN 55124

4350 Thomas Lake Rd., Eagan, MN 55122

225 Garden View Dr., Apple Valley, MN 55124
945 Wescott Rd., Eagan, MN 55123

1540 Deerwood Dr., Eagan, MN 55122

4183 Braddock Trl., Eagan, MN 55123

12900 Johnny Cake Ridge Rd., Apple Valley, MN 55124
3135 143rd St. W., Rosemount, MN 55068

14011 Pilot Knob Rd., Apple Valley, MN 55124

900 Garden View Dr., Apple Valley, MN 55124

14450 Hayes Rd., Apple Valley, MN 55124

5840 149th St. W., Apple Valley, MN 55124

4185 Braddock Trl., Eagan, MN 55123

6200 140th St. W., Apple Valley, MN 55124

3335 142nd St. W., Rosemount, MN 55068

12155 Johnny Cake Ridge Rd., Apple Valley, MN 55124

14420 Glenda Dr., Apple Valley, MN 55124
4629 144th St. W., Apple Valley, MN 55124
4679 144th Street W., Apple Valley, MN 55124
5840 149th St. W., Apple Valley, MN 55124

District 196 Departments

District Office
General Information
Voice-mail system (districtwide)
District Service Center
Attorney
Communications
Community Education
General Information
Adult Basic Education
Early Childhood Family Services
Elementary Education
Finance
Food and Nutrition Services
Human Resources
Secondary Education
Special Education
Student Information
Superintendent's Office
Teaching and Learning
Technology
Transportation

651-423-7700
651-683-6969

651-423-7844
651-423-7775

651-423-7722
952-431-8316
952-388-1950

651-423-7782
651-423-7713
651-683-6957
651-423-7759
651-423-7712
651-423-7628
651-423-7641
651-423-7749
651-423-7884
651-423-7794
651-423-7685

3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068

14445 Diamond Path W., Rosemount, MN 55068
3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068
3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068

15180 Canada Ave., Rosemount, MN 55068
14420 Glenda Drive, Apple Valley, MN 55124
4679 144th Street West, Apple Valley, MN 55124

3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068
3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068
4187 Braddock Trail, Eagan, MN 55123
3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068
3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068
3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068
3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068
3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068
3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068
3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068
15180 Canada Ave., Rosemount, MN 55068

Trimester/Quarter Schedules (2018-19)

Elementary School Trimesters Middle School Trimesters High School Trimesters

Sept. 4-Nov. 29 Sept. 4-Nov. 29

(56 student contact days) (56 student contact days)
Dec. 3-March 7 Dec. 3-March 7

(57 student contact days) (57 student contact days)
March 11-June 5 March 11-June 7

(56 student contact days) (58 student contact days)

High School Quarters

(Apple Valley, Eagan, Rosemount and  (Eastview)
School of Environmental Studies)
Sept. 4-Nov. 29

(58 student contact days)
Dec. 3-March 7

(57 student contact days)
March 11-June 7

(58 student contact days)

To Be Determined



