Educating our students to reach their full potential

26

27 28

29

30 31

23

30

24

25

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 196

Rosemount-Apple Valley-Eagan Public Schools



2018-19 School Year Calendar

								_	<u> </u>							41
	JUL	Y				2	018		AU	GUS	Г			2	2018][
	S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S		S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S	-
١	1	2	3	4	5	6	7					1	2	3	4	
١	8	9	10	11	12	13	14		5	6	7	8	9	10	11	
١	15	16	17	18	19	20	21		12	13	14	15	16	17	18	
١	22	23	24	25	26	27	28		19	20	21	22	23	24	25	۱г
١	29	30	31						26	27	28	29	30	31		
١			IBEF				018			ТОВІ					2018	
١	S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S		S	M	T	W	T	F	S	
١	0	0	2	_	•	_	1		-	1	2	3	4	5	6	
١	2	3 10	4	5 12	6	7 14	8		7 14	8 15	9	10 17	11	12	13	
١	16	17	11 18	19	13 20	21	15 22		21	22	16 23	24	25	19 26	20 27	
١	23	24	25	26	27	(28)	29		28	29	30	31	23	20	21	
١	30		20				20		20	20	00	0.				
١	NO	/EMI	RFR			2	018		DEC	CEMI	RER			2	2018	
١	S	M	7511 T	W	Т	F	S		S	M	T	W	T	F	S	
١	Ū	•••	•	•••	$\dot{(1)}$	2	3			•••	•	•••	•	•	1	
١	4	5	6	7	8	9	10		2	3	4	5	6	7	8	
١	11	12	13	14	15	16	17		9	10	11	12	13	14	15	
١	18	19	20	21	22	23	24		16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
١	25	26	27	28	29	30			23	24	25	26	27	28	29	
١									30	31						
١	JAN	IUAF	RY			2	019		FEE	BRUA	ARY			2	2019	
١	S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S		S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S	
١	0	7	1	2	3	4	5		0		_	0		1	2	
١	6 13	7 14	8 15	9 16	10 17	(11) 18	12 19		3	4 11	5	6	(7) 14	8	9	
١	20	21	22	23	24	25	26		10 17	18	12 19	13 20	21	15 22	16 23	
١	27	28	29	30	31		20		24	25	26	27	28		20	
١	MΔ	RCH				2	019		API	RII				2	2019	
١	S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S		S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S	
١			-		-	1	2			1	2	3	4	5	6	
١	3	4	5	6	7	8	9		7	8	9	10	11	12	13	
١	10	11	12	13	14	15	16		14	15	16	17	18	19	20	
١	17	18	19	20	21	22	23		21	22	23	24	25	26	27	۱_
١	24	25	26	27	28	29	30		28	29	30					۱L
١	31															
١	MA	Y				2	019		JUN	1E				2	2019	
	S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S		S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S	'
	_	_	_	1	2	3	4						_		1	
	5	6	7	8	9	10	11		2	3	4	(5)	6	(7)	8	
	12	13	14	15	16	17	18		9	10	11	12	13	14	15	
	19	20	21	22	23	24	25		16	17	18	19	20	21	22	

Start and End Dates						
Sept. 4 First day of school June 5 Last day of school (elementary)						
June 7 Last day of school (middle and high)						
No-School Dates	= No school for all students = No school for some students					
Sept. 28	Data analysis and instructional alignment for high schools (no school grades 9-12)					
Oct. 5	Data analysis and instructional alignment for elementary and middle schools; high school conferences (no school all students)					
Oct. 18-19	State teachers' convention (no school all students)					
Nov. 1-2	Conferences for elementary and middle schools (no school grades K-8)					
Nov. 2	Staff development for high schools (no school grades 9-12)					
Nov. 22-23	Thanksgiving (no school all students)					
Nov. 30	Staff development for all levels (no school all students)					
	Winter break (no school all students)					
	Data analysis and instructional alignment for high schools (no school grades 9-12)					
	Data analysis and instructional alignment for elementary and middle schools; high school conferences (no school all students)					
Jan. 21	Martin Luther King Jr. Day (no school all students)					
Feb. 7-8	Conferences for elementary and middle schools (no school grades K-8)					
Feb. 8	Staff development for high schools (no school grades 9-12)					
	Presidents' Day (no school all students) Staff development for all levels (no school all students)					
	Spring break (no school all students)					
April 19	Data analysis and instructional alignment for all levels (no school all students)					
	Memorial Day (no school all students)					
Other Dates for Employees						
Aug. 17, 20, 23, 24	New teacher workshops for elementary schools (4 half days)					
Aug. 20-23	New teacher workshops for middle and high schools (4 half days)					
-	Elementary assessments					
•	Teacher workshops (2.0 days)					
Aug. 29-31	Staff development (2.5 days)					

June 6 Teacher workshop for elementary schools

June 8 Teacher workshop for middle and high

schools (half day)

(half day)

28 29

26 27

District 196 Schools							
Elementary	Phone	Address					
Cedar Park Science, Technology, Engineering	952-431-8360	7500 Whitney Dr., Apple Valley, MN 55124					
and Math School							
Deerwood	651-683-6801	1480 Deerwood Dr., Eagan, MN 55122					
Diamond Path School of International Studies	952-423-7695	14455 Diamond Path, Apple Valley, MN 55124					
East Lake	651-423-7896	4715 162nd St. W., Lakeville, MN 55044					
Echo Park School of Leadership, Engineering							
and Technology	952-431-8390	14100 County Rd. 11, Burnsville, MN 55337					
Glacier Hills School of Arts and Science	651-683-8570	3825 Glacier Dr., Eagan, MN 55123					
Greenleaf Highland	952-431-8270	13333 Galaxie Ave., Apple Valley, MN 55124					
Northview	952-423-7595 651-683-6820	14001 Pilot Knob Rd., Apple Valley, MN 55124 965 Diffley Rd., Eagan, MN 55123					
Oak Ridge School of Leadership, Environmental	031-003-0020	903 Dilliey Nu., Edgall, Will 33123					
and Health Sciences	651-683-6970	4350 Johnny Cake Ridge Rd., Eagan, MN 55122					
Parkview	952-431-8350	6795 Gerdine Path, Rosemount, MN 55068					
Pinewood	651-683-6980	4300 Dodd Rd., Eagan, MN 55123					
Red Pine	651-423-7870	530 Red Pine Ln., Eagan, MN 55123					
Rosemount	651-423-7690	3155 143rd St. W., Rosemount, MN 55068					
Shannon Park	651-423-7670	13501 Shannon Pkwy., Rosemount, MN 55068					
Southview	952-431-8370	1025 Whitney Dr., Apple Valley, MN 55124					
Thomas Lake	651-683-6890	4350 Thomas Lake Rd., Eagan, MN 55122					
Westview	952-431-8380	225 Garden View Dr., Apple Valley, MN 55124					
Woodland	651-683-6990	945 Wescott Rd., Eagan, MN 55123					
Middle							
Black Hawk	651-683-8521	1540 Deerwood Dr., Eagan, MN 55122					
Dakota Hills	651-683-6800	4183 Braddock Trl., Eagan, MN 55123					
Falcon Ridge	952-431-8760	12900 Johnny Cake Ridge Rd., Apple Valley, MN 55124					
Rosemount	651-423-7570	3135 143rd St. W., Rosemount, MN 55068					
Scott Highlands	952-423-7581	14011 Pilot Knob Rd., Apple Valley, MN 55124					
Valley Middle School of STEM	952-431-8300	900 Garden View Dr., Apple Valley, MN 55124					
High							
Apple Valley	952-431-8200	14450 Hayes Rd., Apple Valley, MN 55124					
Area Learning Center	952-431-8720	5840 149th St. W., Apple Valley, MN 55124					
Eagan	651-683-6900	4185 Braddock Trl., Eagan, MN 55123					
Eastview	952-431-8900	6200 140th St. W., Apple Valley, MN 55124					
Rosemount	651-423-7501	3335 142nd St. W., Rosemount, MN 55068					
School of Environmental Studies	952-431-8750	12155 Johnny Cake Ridge Rd., Apple Valley, MN 55124					
Other							
Cedar Valley Learning Center	952-431-8316	14420 Glenda Dr., Apple Valley, MN 55124					
Dakota Ridge (special education)	952-423-7619	4629 144th St. W., Apple Valley, MN 55124					
Dakota Valley Learning Center	952-388-1950	4679 144th Street W., Apple Valley, MN 55124					
Transition Plus (special education)	952-431-8730	5840 149th St. W., Apple Valley, MN 55124					
	District 196 De	nartments					
District Office	Blothlot 100 Bol	partification to					
District Office	GE1 400 7700	24EE 1E2rd Street W. December MN EE069					
General Information Voice-mail system (districtwide)	651-423-7700 651-683-6969	3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068					
District Service Center	051-065-0909	14445 Diamond Path W., Rosemount, MN 55068					
Attorney	651-423-7844	3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068					
Communications	651-423-7775	3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068					
Community Education		,,					
General Information	651-423-7722	15180 Canada Ave., Rosemount, MN 55068					
Adult Basic Education	952-431-8316	14420 Glenda Drive, Apple Valley, MN 55124					
Early Childhood Family Services	952-388-1950	4679 144th Street West, Apple Valley, MN 55124					
Elementary Education	651-423-7782	3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068					
Finance	651-423-7713	3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068					
Food and Nutrition Services	651-683-6957	4187 Braddock Trail, Eagan, MN 55123					
Human Resources	651-423-7759	3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068					
Secondary Education	651-423-7712	3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068					
Special Education	651-423-7628	3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068					
Student Information	651-423-7641	3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068					
Superintendent's Office	651-423-7749	3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068					
Teaching and Learning	651-423-7884	3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068					
Technology	651-423-7794	3455 153rd Street W., Rosemount, MN 55068					
Transportation	651-423-7685	15180 Canada Ave., Rosemount, MN 55068					
Trimes	ster/Quarter Sch	edules (2018-19)					

Trimester/Quarter Schedules (2018-19)

Elementary School Trimesters Middle School Trimesters

High School Trimesters

High School Quarters

(Eastview)

Sept. 4-Nov. 29 (56 student contact days) Dec. 3-March 7 (57 student contact days) March 11-June 5 (56 student contact days) Sept. 4-Nov. 29
(56 student contact days)
Dec. 3-March 7
(57 student contact days)
March 11-June 7
(58 student contact days)

(Apple Valley, Eagan, Rosemount and School of Environmental Studies)
Sept. 4-Nov. 29

(58 student contact days)

Dec. 3-March 7
(57 student contact days)

March 11-June 7

(58 student contact days)

To Be Determined